
 

1407.141\DJC:ler\\\strand.com\allcorpdata\MAD\Documents\Specifications\Archive\2024\Whitewater, City of (WI)\1407.141.7-2024.DJC\(16) Specification Letters\(a) Resulting Bid 

Tabulation\121824.docx 

 
 
 
December 18, 2024 
 
 
Mr. Brad Marquardt, P.E., Public Works Director  
City of Whitewater 
312 West Whitewater Street 
Whitewater, WI 53190 
 
Re: 2025 Lead Service Line Replacements 

Contract 7-2027 
City of Whitewater, Wisconsin 

 
Dear Brad, 
 
Bids for the above-referenced Project were opened on December 17, 2024. Four Bids were received with 
the resulting Bid tabulation enclosed. 
 
Five Star Energy Services, LLC of Waukesha, Wisconsin, was the apparent low Bidder at $1,788,910. 
The Bid included a Bid Bond for 10 percent and Addendum No. 1 was acknowledged. The Bid is deemed 
to be responsive. 
 

Strand Associates, Inc. has previously worked with Five Star Energy Services, LLC on a project for the 
City of Stoughton, Wisconsin. For that project, the owner determined Five Star Energy Services, LLC to 
be responsible. 
 
If you determine that Five Star Energy Services, LLC is a responsible Bidder after your evaluation of 
their qualifications, we recommend proceeding with award of the Contract in accordance with Article 18 
of the Instructions to Bidders. 
 
Please contact me at (608) 251-4843 with any question regarding this project. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.® 
 
 
 
Dakin J. Coons, P.E. 
 
Enclosure 
 
 



S
e
c
ti
o
n
 T

it
le

L
in

e
 I
te

m
It
e
m

 D
e
s
c
ri
p
ti
o
n

U
o
fM

Q
u
a
n
ti
ty

U
n
it
 P

ri
c
e

E
xt

e
n
s
io

n
U

n
it
 P

ri
c
e

E
xt

e
n
s
io

n
U

n
it
 P

ri
c
e

E
xt

e
n
s
io

n
U

n
it
 P

ri
c
e

E
xt

e
n
s
io

n

1
L
o
c
a
te

 E
xi

s
ti
n
g
 S

a
n
it
a
ry

 S
e
w

e
r 

L
a
te

ra
l 
P

ri
o
r 

to
 C

o
n
s
tr

u
c
ti
o
n

E
A

9
7

$
1
0
0
.0

0
$
9
,7

0
0
.0

0
$
1
2
0
.0

0
$
1
1
,6

4
0
.0

0
$
1
5
0
.0

0
$
1
4
,5

5
0
.0

0
$
1
2
5
.0

0
$
1
2
,1

2
5
.0

0

2
T

e
le

v
is

e
 E

xi
s
ti
n
g
 S

a
n
it
a
ry

 S
e
w

e
r 

L
a
te

ra
l 
B

e
fo

re
 I
n
s
ta

lla
ti
o
n
 o

f 
N

e
w

 W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e

E
A

7
8

$
1
0
0
.0

0
$
7
,8

0
0
.0

0
$
1
9
0
.0

0
$
1
4
,8

2
0
.0

0
$
1
8
0
.0

0
$
1
4
,0

4
0
.0

0
$
5
6
0
.0

0
$
4
3
,6

8
0
.0

0

3
T

e
le

v
is

e
 E

xi
s
ti
n
g
 S

a
n
it
a
ry

 S
e
w

e
r 

L
a
te

ra
l 
A

ft
e
r 

In
s
ta

lla
ti
o
n
 o

f 
N

e
w

 W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e

E
A

7
8

$
2
0
0
.0

0
$
1
5
,6

0
0
.0

0
$
1
9
0
.0

0
$
1
4
,8

2
0
.0

0
$
1
5
0
.0

0
$
1
1
,7

0
0
.0

0
$
2
7
0
.0

0
$
2
1
,0

6
0
.0

0

4
In

v
e
s
ti
g
a
te

 W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 M

a
te

ri
a
l 
a
t 
C

o
rp

o
ra

ti
o
n
 S

to
p
 P

ri
o
r 

to
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

E
A

2
4

$
3
0
0
.0

0
$
7
,2

0
0
.0

0
$
3
3
0
.0

0
$
7
,9

2
0
.0

0
$
5
7
5
.0

0
$
1
3
,8

0
0
.0

0
$
9
5
0
.0

0
$
2
2
,8

0
0
.0

0

5
R

o
c
k
 E

xc
a
v
a
ti
o
n

C
Y

1
2
5

$
2
0
0
.0

0
$
2
5
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
7
6
.0

0
$
2
2
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
0
0
.0

0
$
2
5
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
7
5
.0

0
$
2
1
,8

7
5
.0

0

6
1
-I

N
 P

U
B

L
IC

 W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 -

 T
re

n
c
h
le

s
s
 I
n
s
ta

lla
ti
o
n

L
F

2
4
0
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
2
4
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
9
0
.0

0
$
4
5
6
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
5
.0

0
$
3
6
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
5
5
.0

0
$
6
1
2
,0

0
0
.0

0

7
1
-I

N
 P

U
B

L
IC

 W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 -

 O
p
e
n
 C

u
t 
In

s
ta

lla
ti
o
n

L
F

1
2
0
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
1
2
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
9
0
.0

0
$
2
2
8
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
5
0
.0

0
$
1
8
0
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
5
5
.0

0
$
3
0
6
,0

0
0
.0

0

8
C

o
n
n
e
c
t 
N

e
w

 P
U

B
L
IC

 W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 t
o
 E

xi
s
ti
n
g
 W

a
te

r 
M

a
in

 a
n
d
 A

b
a
n
d
o
n
 E

xi
s
ti
n
g
 P

U
B

L
IC

 W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 a

t 
M

a
in

 
E

A
1
4
8

$
2
,2

2
5
.0

0
$
3
2
9
,3

0
0
.0

0
$
1
0
8
.0

0
$
1
5
,9

8
4
.0

0
$
3
,2

5
0
.0

0
$
4
8
1
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
9
0
0
.0

0
$
1
3
3
,2

0
0
.0

0

9
1
-I

N
 C

u
rb

 S
to

p
 a

n
d
 C

u
rb

 B
o
x

E
A

1
4
8

$
5
0
0
.0

0
$
7
4
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
7
0
.0

0
$
3
9
,9

6
0
.0

0
$
2
4
5
.0

0
$
3
6
,2

6
0
.0

0
$
1
,0

5
0
.0

0
$
1
5
5
,4

0
0
.0

0

1
0

C
o
n
n
e
c
t 
E

xi
s
ti
n
g
 P

R
IV

A
T

E
 W

a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 t
o
 N

e
w

 C
u
rb

 S
to

p
 o

r 
N

e
w

 1
-I

N
 W

a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 E

xt
e
n
d
e
d
 t
o
 C

o
n
n
e
c
ti
o
n
 P

o
in

t
E

A
9
7

$
5
0
0
.0

0
$
4
8
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
2
4
,2

5
0
.0

0
$
3
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
3
3
9
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
6
8
5
.0

0
$
6
6
,4

4
5
.0

0

1
1

5
-I

N
 S

id
e
w

a
lk

 R
e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

S
F

3
7
0
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
3
7
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
1
.5

0
$
4
2
,5

5
0
.0

0
$
1
4
.0

0
$
5
1
,8

0
0
.0

0
$
1
6
.0

0
$
5
9
,2

0
0
.0

0

1
2

5
-I

N
 S

ta
m

p
e
d
 C

o
lo

re
d
 C

o
n
c
re

te
 S

id
e
w

a
lk

 R
e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

S
F

1
5
0

$
2
5
.0

0
$
3
,7

5
0
.0

0
$
1
5
.0

0
$
2
,2

5
0
.0

0
$
2
8
.4

0
$
4
,2

6
0
.0

0
$
3
2
.0

0
$
4
,8

0
0
.0

0

1
3

6
-I

N
 G

ra
v
e
l 
D

ri
v
e
w

a
y
 R

e
s
to

ra
ti
o
n

S
F

1
0
0

$
8
.0

0
$
8
0
0
.0

0
$
2
.0

0
$
2
0
0
.0

0
$
1
.0

0
$
1
0
0
.0

0
$
1
5
.0

0
$
1
,5

0
0
.0

0

1
4

6
-I

N
 C

o
n
c
re

te
 S

id
e
w

a
lk

/D
ri
v
e
w

a
y
 A

p
ro

n
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

S
F

1
2
0
0

$
1
5
.0

0
$
1
8
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
3
.5

0
$
1
6
,2

0
0
.0

0
$
1
5
.0

0
$
1
8
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
7
.0

0
$
2
0
,4

0
0
.0

0

1
5

C
u
rb

 a
n
d
 G

u
tt
e
r 

R
e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t 

L
F

1
1
0
0

$
4
1
.0

0
$
4
5
,1

0
0
.0

0
$
7
2
.0

0
$
7
9
,2

0
0
.0

0
$
5
7
.0

0
$
6
2
,7

0
0
.0

0
$
5
6
.0

0
$
6
1
,6

0
0
.0

0

1
6

4
-I

N
 A

s
p
h
a
lt
 P

a
v
e
m

e
n
t 
R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

S
Y

2
9
0
0

$
4
5
.0

0
$
1
3
0
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
6
7
.0

0
$
1
9
4
,3

0
0
.0

0
$
6
2
.0

0
$
1
7
9
,8

0
0
.0

0
$
5
7
.0

0
$
1
6
5
,3

0
0
.0

0

1
7

9
-I

N
 C

o
n
c
re

te
 P

a
v
e
m

e
n
t 
R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

S
Y

2
0
0

$
1
7
1
.0

0
$
3
4
,2

0
0
.0

0
$
1
3
5
.0

0
$
2
7
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
4
7
.0

0
$
2
9
,4

0
0
.0

0
$
1
6
0
.0

0
$
3
2
,0

0
0
.0

0

1
8

C
o
n
c
re

te
 S

ta
ir
s
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

S
F

1
0
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
1
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
6
7
.0

0
$
6
,7

0
0
.0

0
$
8
0
.0

0
$
8
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
7
5
.0

0
$
7
,5

0
0
.0

0

1
9

C
o
n
c
re

te
 R

e
ta

in
in

g
 W

a
ll 

R
e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

V
S

F
1
0
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
1
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
9
1
.0

0
$
9
,1

0
0
.0

0
$
8
0
.0

0
$
8
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
7
5
.0

0
$
7
,5

0
0
.0

0

2
0

F
ie

ld
 S

to
n
e
 R

e
ta

in
in

g
 W

a
ll 

R
e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

V
S

F
1
0
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
1
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
7
0
.0

0
$
7
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
8
5
.0

0
$
8
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
1
1
8
.0

0
$
1
1
,8

0
0
.0

0

2
1

M
o
d
u
la

r 
C

o
n
c
re

te
 B

lo
c
k
 R

e
ta

in
in

g
 W

a
ll 

R
e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t 

V
S

F
1
0
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
1
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
7
0
.0

0
$
7
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
8
5
.0

0
$
8
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
4
2
.0

0
$
4
,2

0
0
.0

0

2
2

T
re

e
 a

n
d
 S

tu
m

p
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
1
-I

N
 t
o
 1

0
-I

N
 D

IA
 a

t 
B

re
a
s
t 
H

e
ig

h
t

E
A

3
$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
7
5
0
.0

0
$
7
2
5
.0

0
$
2
,1

7
5
.0

0
$
1
,8

0
0
.0

0
$
5
,4

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,0

5
0
.0

0
$
3
,1

5
0
.0

0

2
3

T
re

e
 a

n
d
 S

tu
m

p
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
1
1
-I

N
 t
o
 1

8
-I

N
 D

IA
 a

t 
B

re
a
s
t 
H

e
ig

h
t

E
A

3
$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
7
5
0
.0

0
$
9
7
5
.0

0
$
2
,9

2
5
.0

0
$
3
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
9
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,8

9
0
.0

0
$
5
,6

7
0
.0

0

2
4

T
re

e
 a

n
d
 S

tu
m

p
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
1
9
-I

N
 t
o
 3

0
-I

N
 D

IA
 a

t 
B

re
a
s
t 
H

e
ig

h
t

E
A

3
$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
7
5
0
.0

0
$
1
,2

2
5
.0

0
$
3
,6

7
5
.0

0
$
5
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
5
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
,6

2
5
.0

0
$
7
,8

7
5
.0

0

2
5

T
re

e
 a

n
d
 S

tu
m

p
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
3
1
-I

N
 o

r 
G

re
a
te

r 
D

IA
 a

t 
B

re
a
s
t 
H

e
ig

h
t

E
A

3
$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
7
5
0
.0

0
$
1
,4

7
5
.0

0
$
4
,4

2
5
.0

0
$
8
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
4
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
3
,3

6
0
.0

0
$
1
0
,0

8
0
.0

0

2
6

L
o
c
a
te

 E
xi

s
ti
n
g
 S

a
n
it
a
ry

 S
e
w

e
r 

L
a
te

ra
l 
P

ri
o
r 

to
 C

o
n
s
tr

u
c
ti
o
n

E
A

1
5
7

$
1
0
0
.0

0
$
1
5
,7

0
0
.0

0
$
1
2
0
.0

0
$
1
8
,8

4
0
.0

0
$
1
5
0
.0

0
$
2
3
,5

5
0
.0

0
$
1
2
5
.0

0
$
1
9
,6

2
5
.0

0

2
7

T
e
le

v
is

e
 E

xi
s
ti
n
g
 S

a
n
it
a
ry

 S
e
w

e
r 

L
a
te

ra
l 
B

e
fo

re
 I
n
s
ta

lla
ti
o
n
 o

f 
N

e
w

 W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e

E
A

1
2
6

$
1
0
0
.0

0
$
1
2
,6

0
0
.0

0
$
1
9
0
.0

0
$
2
3
,9

4
0
.0

0
$
1
8
0
.0

0
$
2
2
,6

8
0
.0

0
$
5
6
0
.0

0
$
7
0
,5

6
0
.0

0

2
8

T
e
le

v
is

e
 E

xi
s
ti
n
g
 S

a
n
it
a
ry

 S
e
w

e
r 

L
a
te

ra
l 
A

ft
e
r 

In
s
ta

lla
ti
o
n
 o

f 
N

e
w

 W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e

E
A

1
2
6

$
2
0
0
.0

0
$
2
5
,2

0
0
.0

0
$
1
9
0
.0

0
$
2
3
,9

4
0
.0

0
$
1
5
0
.0

0
$
1
8
,9

0
0
.0

0
$
2
7
0
.0

0
$
3
4
,0

2
0
.0

0

2
9

R
o
c
k
 E

xc
a
v
a
ti
o
n

C
Y

1
0
0

$
2
0
0
.0

0
$
2
0
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
7
6
.0

0
$
1
7
,6

0
0
.0

0
$
2
0
0
.0

0
$
2
0
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
1
0
.0

0
$
1
1
,0

0
0
.0

0

3
0

1
-I

N
 P

R
IV

A
T

E
 W

a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 -

 T
re

n
c
h
le

s
s
 I
n
s
ta

lla
ti
o
n

L
F

8
2
0
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
8
2
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
8
2
.0

0
$
6
7
2
,4

0
0
.0

0
$
1
5
.0

0
$
1
2
3
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
9
2
.0

0
$
7
5
4
,4

0
0
.0

0

3
1

1
-I

N
 P

R
IV

A
T

E
 W

a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 -

 O
p
e
n
 C

u
t 
In

s
ta

lla
ti
o
n

L
F

8
0
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
8
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
8
2
.0

0
$
6
5
,6

0
0
.0

0
$
1
3
5
.0

0
$
1
0
8
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
0
5
.0

0
$
8
4
,0

0
0
.0

0

3
2

2
-I

N
 P

R
IV

A
T

E
 W

a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 -

 T
re

n
c
h
le

s
s
 I
n
s
ta

lla
ti
o
n

L
F

4
0

$
6
0
.0

0
$
2
,4

0
0
.0

0
$
9
2
.0

0
$
3
,6

8
0
.0

0
$
4
0
.0

0
$
1
,6

0
0
.0

0
$
1
7
5
.0

0
$
7
,0

0
0
.0

0

3
3

2
-I

N
 P

R
IV

A
T

E
 W

a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 -

 O
p
e
n
 C

u
t 
In

s
ta

lla
ti
o
n

L
F

1
0

$
8
0
.0

0
$
8
0
0
.0

0
$
9
2
.0

0
$
9
2
0
.0

0
$
1
5
0
.0

0
$
1
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
3
7
0
.0

0
$
3
,7

0
0
.0

0

3
4

C
o
n
n
e
c
t 
N

e
w

 P
ri
v
a
te

 W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 t
o
 E

xi
s
ti
n
g
 P

ri
v
a
te

 W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 o

r 
E

xi
s
ti
n
g
 C

u
rb

 S
to

p
E

A
1
5
7

$
2
,2

2
5
.0

0
$
3
4
9
,3

2
5
.0

0
$
2
5
5
.0

0
$
4
0
,0

3
5
.0

0
$
5
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
7
8
5
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
,8

7
5
.0

0
$
4
5
1
,3

7
5
.0

0

3
5

C
u
rb

 S
to

p
 a

n
d
 C

u
rb

 B
o
x 

R
e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t 
 (

If
 A

u
th

o
ri
z
e
d
 b

y
 O

W
N

E
R

)
E

A
1
0

$
5
0
0
.0

0
$
5
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
7
0
.0

0
$
2
,7

0
0
.0

0
$
2
4
5
.0

0
$
2
,4

5
0
.0

0
$
1
,6

5
0
.0

0
$
1
6
,5

0
0
.0

0

3
6

C
u
rb

 B
o
x 

R
e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t 
(I

f 
A

u
th

o
ri
z
e
d
 b

y
 O

W
N

E
R

)
E

A
1
0

$
5
0
0
.0

0
$
5
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
7
0
.0

0
$
2
,7

0
0
.0

0
$
8
5
.0

0
$
8
5
0
.0

0
$
1
,5

4
0
.0

0
$
1
5
,4

0
0
.0

0

3
7

C
o
n
n
e
c
t 
to

 E
xi

s
ti
n
g
 P

R
IV

A
T

E
 W

a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 i
n
 B

u
ild

in
g
 I
n
te

ri
o
r

E
A

1
5
7

$
1
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
2
3
5
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
4
8
0
.0

0
$
7
5
,3

6
0
.0

0
$
1
,2

0
0
.0

0
$
1
8
8
,4

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,2

9
2
.5

0
$
2
0
2
,9

2
2
.5

0

3
8

A
d
d
it
io

n
a
l 
P

R
IV

A
T

E
 I
n
te

ri
o
r 

W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 P

ip
in

g
L
F

3
5
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
3
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
1
4
.0

0
$
4
,9

0
0
.0

0
$
3
0
.0

0
$
1
0
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
1
6
.5

0
$
5
,7

7
5
.0

0

3
9

5
-I

N
 S

id
e
w

a
lk

 R
e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

S
F

6
0
0
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
6
0
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
1
.5

0
$
6
9
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
4
.0

0
$
8
4
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
6
.0

0
$
9
6
,0

0
0
.0

0

4
0

5
-I

N
 S

ta
m

p
e
d
 C

o
lo

re
d
 C

o
n
c
re

te
 S

id
e
w

a
lk

 R
e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

S
F

1
5
0

$
2
5
.0

0
$
3
,7

5
0
.0

0
$
1
5
.0

0
$
2
,2

5
0
.0

0
$
2
8
.4

0
$
4
,2

6
0
.0

0
$
3
2
.0

0
$
4
,8

0
0
.0

0

4
1

6
-I

N
 G

ra
v
e
l 
D

ri
v
e
w

a
y
 R

e
s
to

ra
ti
o
n

S
F

1
0
0

$
8
.0

0
$
8
0
0
.0

0
$
2
.0

0
$
2
0
0
.0

0
$
1
.0

0
$
1
0
0
.0

0
$
1
5
.0

0
$
1
,5

0
0
.0

0

4
2

6
-I

N
 C

o
n
c
re

te
 S

id
e
w

a
lk

/D
ri
v
e
w

a
y
 A

p
ro

n
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

S
F

8
0
0

$
1
5
.0

0
$
1
2
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
3
.5

0
$
1
0
,8

0
0
.0

0
$
1
5
.0

0
$
1
2
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
7
.0

0
$
1
3
,6

0
0
.0

0

4
3

C
u
rb

 a
n
d
 G

u
tt
e
r 

R
e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t 

L
F

1
0
0

$
4
1
.0

0
$
4
,1

0
0
.0

0
$
7
2
.0

0
$
7
,2

0
0
.0

0
$
5
7
.0

0
$
5
,7

0
0
.0

0
$
5
6
.0

0
$
5
,6

0
0
.0

0

4
4

4
-I

N
 A

s
p
h
a
lt
 P

a
v
e
m

e
n
t 
R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

S
Y

2
0
0

$
4
5
.0

0
$
9
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
6
7
.0

0
$
1
3
,4

0
0
.0

0
$
6
2
.0

0
$
1
2
,4

0
0
.0

0
$
5
7
.0

0
$
1
1
,4

0
0
.0

0

4
5

9
-I

N
 C

o
n
c
re

te
 P

a
v
e
m

e
n
t 
R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

S
Y

1
0
0

$
1
7
1
.0

0
$
1
7
,1

0
0
.0

0
$
1
3
5
.0

0
$
1
3
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
1
4
7
.0

0
$
1
4
,7

0
0
.0

0
$
1
6
0
.0

0
$
1
6
,0

0
0
.0

0

4
6

C
o
n
c
re

te
 S

ta
ir
s
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

S
F

1
0
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
1
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
6
7
.0

0
$
6
,7

0
0
.0

0
$
8
0
.0

0
$
8
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
7
5
.0

0
$
7
,5

0
0
.0

0

4
7

C
o
n
c
re

te
 R

e
ta

in
in

g
 W

a
ll 

R
e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

V
S

F
1
0
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
1
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
9
1
.0

0
$
9
,1

0
0
.0

0
$
8
0
.0

0
$
8
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
7
5
.0

0
$
7
,5

0
0
.0

0

4
8

F
ie

ld
 S

to
n
e
 R

e
ta

in
in

g
 W

a
ll 

R
e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t

V
S

F
1
0
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
1
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
7
0
.0

0
$
7
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
8
5
.0

0
$
8
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
1
1
8
.0

0
$
1
1
,8

0
0
.0

0

4
9

M
o
d
u
la

r 
C

o
n
c
re

te
 B

lo
c
k
 R

e
ta

in
in

g
 W

a
ll 

R
e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t 

V
S

F
1
0
0

$
1
0
.0

0
$
1
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
7
0
.0

0
$
7
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
8
5
.0

0
$
8
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
4
2
.0

0
$
4
,2

0
0
.0

0

5
0

C
h
a
in

 L
in

k
 F

e
n
c
e
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
in

s
ta

lla
ti
o
n

L
F

5
0

$
3
0
.0

0
$
1
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
8
5
.0

0
$
4
,2

5
0
.0

0
$
8
5
.0

0
$
4
,2

5
0
.0

0
$
9
3
.5

0
$
4
,6

7
5
.0

0

L
e
a
d
 S

e
rv

ic
e
 L

in
e
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t–

P
ri
v
a
te

 S
id

e

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r 

1
7
, 
2
0
2
4
  
1
 P

.M
 C

S
T

S
o
lic

it
o
r:

 S
tr

a
n
d
 A

s
s
o
c
ia

te
s
, 
In

c
.

C
it
y
 o

f 
W

h
it
e
w

a
te

r,
 W

is
c
o
n
s
in

C
o
n
tr

a
c
t 
7
-2

0
2
4

2
0
2
5
 L

e
a
d
 S

e
rv

ic
e
 L

in
e
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
ts

L
e
a
d
 S

e
rv

ic
e
 L

in
e
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t–

P
u
b
lic

 S
id

e

F
iv

e
 S

ta
r 

E
n
e
rg

y
 S

e
rv

ic
e
s
, 
L
L
C

M
ill

e
r 

P
ip

e
lin

e
-C

e
n
tr

a
l 
R

e
g
io

n
A

d
v
a
n
c
e
 C

o
n
s
tr

u
c
ti
o
n
 I
n
c
.

G
lo

b
e
 C

o
n
tr

a
c
to

rs
, 
In

c
.

 1
4
0
7
.1

4
1
\D

J
C

:l
e
r\

R
:\
M

A
D

\D
o
c
u
m

e
n
ts

\S
p

e
c
if
ic

a
ti
o
n
s
\A

rc
h
iv

e
\2

0
2
4
\W

h
it
e
w

a
te

r,
 C

it
y 

o
f 
(W

I)
\1

4
0
7
.1

4
1
.7

-2
0
2
4
.D

J
C

\(
1
4
) 

B
id

 T
a
b

s
\W

h
it
e
w

a
te

r.
7
-2

0
2
4
.B

id
T

a
b

.x
ls

x



5
1

W
o
o
d
 F

e
n
c
e
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
in

s
ta

lla
ti
o
n

L
F

5
0

$
3
0
.0

0
$
1
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
8
5
.0

0
$
4
,2

5
0
.0

0
$
8
5
.0

0
$
4
,2

5
0
.0

0
$
9
3
.5

0
$
4
,6

7
5
.0

0

5
2

T
re

e
 a

n
d
 S

tu
m

p
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
1
-I

N
 t
o
 1

0
-I

N
 D

IA
 a

t 
B

re
a
s
t 
H

e
ig

h
t

E
A

3
$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
7
5
0
.0

0
$
7
2
5
.0

0
$
2
,1

7
5
.0

0
$
1
,8

0
0
.0

0
$
5
,4

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,1

0
0
.0

0
$
3
,3

0
0
.0

0

5
3

T
re

e
 a

n
d
 S

tu
m

p
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
1
1
-I

N
 t
o
 1

8
-I

N
 D

IA
 a

t 
B

re
a
s
t 
H

e
ig

h
t

E
A

3
$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
7
5
0
.0

0
$
9
7
5
.0

0
$
2
,9

2
5
.0

0
$
3
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
9
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,9

8
0
.0

0
$
5
,9

4
0
.0

0

5
4

T
re

e
 a

n
d
 S

tu
m

p
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
1
9
-I

N
 t
o
 3

0
-I

N
 D

IA
 a

t 
B

re
a
s
t 
H

e
ig

h
t

E
A

3
$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
7
5
0
.0

0
$
1
,2

2
5
.0

0
$
3
,6

7
5
.0

0
$
5
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
5
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
,7

5
0
.0

0
$
8
,2

5
0
.0

0

5
5

T
re

e
 a

n
d
 S

tu
m

p
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
3
1
-I

N
 o

r 
G

re
a
te

r 
D

IA
 a

t 
B

re
a
s
t 
H

e
ig

h
t

E
A

3
$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
7
5
0
.0

0
$
1
,4

7
5
.0

0
$
4
,4

2
5
.0

0
$
8
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
4
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
3
,5

2
0
.0

0
$
1
0
,5

6
0
.0

0

5
6

In
s
ta

ll 
R

e
p
a
ir
 C

la
m

p
 o

n
 4

-I
N

 W
a
te

r 
M

a
in

 t
o
 A

d
d
re

s
s
 E

xi
s
ti
n
g
 C

o
rp

o
ra

ti
o
n
 S

to
p
 L

e
a
k
in

g
 a

t 
M

a
in

E
A

1
0

$
5
5
0
.0

0
$
5
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
2
5
6
.0

0
$
2
,5

6
0
.0

0
$
7
0
0
.0

0
$
7
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
8
2
5
.0

0
$
8
,2

5
0
.0

0

5
7

In
s
ta

ll 
R

e
p
a
ir
 C

la
m

p
 o

n
 6

-I
N

 W
a
te

r 
M

a
in

 t
o
 A

d
d
re

s
s
 E

xi
s
ti
n
g
 C

o
rp

o
ra

ti
o
n
 S

to
p
 L

e
a
k
in

g
 a

t 
M

a
in

E
A

1
0

$
6
0
0
.0

0
$
6
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
6
4
.0

0
$
2
,6

4
0
.0

0
$
7
2
5
.0

0
$
7
,2

5
0
.0

0
$
8
2
5
.0

0
$
8
,2

5
0
.0

0

5
8

In
s
ta

ll 
R

e
p
a
ir
 C

la
m

p
 o

n
 8

-I
N

 W
a
te

r 
M

a
in

 t
o
 A

d
d
re

s
s
 E

xi
s
ti
n
g
 C

o
rp

o
ra

ti
o
n
 S

to
p
 L

e
a
k
in

g
 a

t 
M

a
in

E
A

3
$
6
5
0
.0

0
$
1
,9

5
0
.0

0
$
2
7
3
.0

0
$
8
1
9
.0

0
$
7
5
0
.0

0
$
2
,2

5
0
.0

0
$
8
2
5
.0

0
$
2
,4

7
5
.0

0

5
9

A
b
a
n
d
o
n
 E

xi
s
ti
n
g
 P

U
B

L
IC

 W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 a

t 
M

a
in

 i
f 

N
e
w

 C
o
n
n
e
c
ti
o
n
 L

o
c
a
ti
o
n
 i
s
 D

if
fe

re
n
t 
T

h
a
n
 E

xi
s
ti
n
g
 C

o
n
n
e
c
ti
o
n
 L

o
c
a
ti
o
n
 (

If
 A

u
th

o
ri
z
e
d
 b

y
 O

W
N

E
R

)
E

A
2
0

$
5
0
0
.0

0
$
1
0
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
0
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
3
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
6
0
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
,2

1
0
.0

0
$
4
4
,2

0
0
.0

0

6
0

A
b
a
n
d
o
n
 P

U
B

L
IC

 W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 a

t 
W

a
te

r 
M

a
in

 o
n
 E

m
p
ty

 L
o
t 
B

e
tw

e
e
n
 2

5
4
 a

n
d
 2

6
8
 S

o
u
th

 P
ra

ir
ie

 S
tr

e
e
t 

E
A

1
$
5
0
0
.0

0
$
5
0
0
.0

0
$
1
,6

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,6

0
0
.0

0
$
3
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
3
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
3
,4

4
5
.0

0
$
3
,4

4
5
.0

0

6
1

A
b
a
n
d
o
n
 6

0
4
 W

e
s
t 
M

a
in

 S
tr

e
e
t 
P

U
B

L
IC

 W
a
te

r 
S

e
rv

ic
e
 a

t 
M

a
in

E
A

1
$
1
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,6

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,6

0
0
.0

0
$
4
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
4
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
4
,2

5
5
.0

0
$
4
,2

5
5
.0

0

6
2

C
u
t 
O

ff
 2

1
6
 E

a
s
t 
M

a
in

 S
tr

e
e
t 
P

R
IV

A
T

E
 L

a
te

ra
l 
a
t 
C

u
rb

 S
to

p
E

A
1

$
1
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,6

6
0
.0

0
$
1
,6

6
0
.0

0
$
3
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
3
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
,2

1
0
.0

0
$
2
,2

1
0
.0

0

6
3

U
ti
lit

y
 I
n
s
u
la

ti
o
n

S
F

2
0
0
0

$
8
.0

0
$
1
6
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
.0

0
$
4
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
3
.2

5
$
6
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
2
.0

0
$
4
,0

0
0
.0

0

6
4

B
ik

e
 R

a
c
k
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
in

s
ta

lla
ti
o
n

E
A

1
$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
4
4
0
.0

0
$
4
4
0
.0

0
$
5
0
0
.0

0
$
5
0
0
.0

0
$
4
4
0
.0

0
$
4
4
0
.0

0

6
5

B
e
n
c
h
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
in

s
ta

lla
ti
o
n

E
A

1
$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
4
4
0
.0

0
$
4
4
0
.0

0
$
5
0
0
.0

0
$
5
0
0
.0

0
$
4
4
0
.0

0
$
4
4
0
.0

0

6
6

T
e
rr

a
c
e
 T

re
e
 P

la
n
te

r 
F

e
n
c
e
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
in

s
ta

lla
ti
o
n

E
A

4
$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
1
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,1

0
0
.0

0
$
4
,4

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,1

0
0
.0

0
$
4
,4

0
0
.0

0
$
1
,1

0
0
.0

0
$
4
,4

0
0
.0

0

6
7

C
o
n
c
re

te
 P

la
n
te

r 
C

u
rb

 R
e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
p
la

c
e
m

e
n
t 

L
F

5
0

$
2
5
0
.0

0
$
1
2
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
7
5
.0

0
$
3
,7

5
0
.0

0
$
8
5
.0

0
$
4
,2

5
0
.0

0
$
6
0
.0

0
$
3
,0

0
0
.0

0

6
8

H
y
d
ro

-E
xc

a
v
a
ti
o
n
/P

o
th

o
le

 W
it
h
in

 C
it
y
 S

tr
e
e
t

E
A

1
7

$
3
0
0
.0

0
$
5
,1

0
0
.0

0
$
5
0
0
.0

0
$
8
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
7
5
0
.0

0
$
1
2
,7

5
0
.0

0
$
1
,1

5
0
.0

0
$
1
9
,5

5
0
.0

0

6
9

In
le

t 
B

o
x 

a
n
d
 C

a
s
ti
n
g
 R

e
m

o
v
a
l 
a
n
d
 R

e
in

s
ta

lla
ti
o
n

E
A

2
$
3
,5

0
0
.0

0
$
7
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
6
5
0
.0

0
$
1
,3

0
0
.0

0
$
4
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
8
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
2
,3

6
0
.0

0
$
4
,7

2
0
.0

0

7
0

C
a
s
h
 A

llo
w

a
n
c
e
 f

o
r 

B
u
ild

in
g
 P

e
rm

it
 (

S
e
c
ti
o
n
 0

1
 4

1
 0

0
 -

 R
e
g
u
la

to
ry

 R
e
q
u
ir
e
m

e
n
ts

)
E

A
1
5
7

$
5
5
.0

0
$
8
,6

3
5
.0

0
$
5
5
.0

0
$
8
,6

3
5
.0

0
$
5
5
.0

0
$
8
,6

3
5
.0

0
$
5
5
.0

0
$
8
,6

3
5
.0

0

M
is

c
e
lla

n
e
o
u
s
 I
te

m
s

$
1
,7

8
8
,9

1
0
.0

0
$
2
,4

2
2
,9

0
3
.0

0
$
3
,2

5
0
,8

3
5
.0

0
$
3
,8

0
9
,0

0
7
.5

0
B

a
s
e
 B

id
 T

o
ta

l:

 1
4
0
7
.1

4
1
\D

J
C

:l
e
r\

R
:\
M

A
D

\D
o
c
u
m

e
n
ts

\S
p

e
c
if
ic

a
ti
o
n
s
\A

rc
h
iv

e
\2

0
2
4
\W

h
it
e
w

a
te

r,
 C

it
y 

o
f 
(W

I)
\1

4
0
7
.1

4
1
.7

-2
0
2
4
.D

J
C

\(
1
4
) 

B
id

 T
a
b

s
\W

h
it
e
w

a
te

r.
7
-2

0
2
4
.B

id
T

a
b

.x
ls

x


	121824
	Whitewater.7-2024.BidTab

